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DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE Or -ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF ANCHORAGE

ANCHORAGE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Vs, PLAINTIFF, ATN: 115434621

POLICE CASE #: 16-001353

CASE NO: 3AN- /_{ -*9/)5 Clrfw
COMPLAINT

ESTEBAN SANTIAGO

1310-1/5 MEDFRA ST

pDOB: 3/16/1890 OL: 7553340
APSINID: 8421180 DEFENDANT(S)

L

—

VRA CERTIFICATION: | certify that:

This document and its attachments do not contain information (1) the name of a victim of a sexual offense listed in
AS12.61.140 or (2) a residence or business address or telephone number of a victim or witness to any offense unless itis an
address used fo identify the place of the crime or it is an address or telephone number in a transcript of a court proceeding
and disclosure of the information was ordered by the court.

This document or an attachment contains confidential information that may be placed in a court file under an exception

listed in AS12.61.130.(b). This document and its attachments do not contain the name of a victim listed in AS12.61.140.

Domestic Violence Ry ON

Officer GRAVES DSN 61410 , signing this complaint under penalty of
perjury or personally appearing before the undersigned District Judge and being duly swarn, states that on or about the

L0 dayof Januwary, 2016, . atornear
Anchorage, Alaska, Third Judicial District, the defendant, did unlawfully commit the following offense(s):

Count 1: CRIM MISCHIEF - Prop Dam >$50

ESTEBAN SANTIAGO did damage property of another in an amount of 550 or
more with the intent to do so, having no right to do so or any
reasonable ground to believe the person has such a right, which is in
violation Anchorage Municipal Code 8.20.010(A) (1).

is complaint is based on witness information provided by

and/or This complaint is based on personal observations of the
complaining witness. The property consisted of one door and belonged
o . Th: defendant damaged it by kicking or forcing the
door open.
. Count. 2: ASSAULT.-_Fear of Tmminent Injury

ESTEBAN SANTIAGO did, by words or other conduct, recklessly place

another person, in fear of imminent physical injury which is in

violation of Anchorage Municipal Code 8.10.010(B) {3}).

This complaint is based on complainant's personal observations.

or This complaint is based on information provided by ]

PC Statement:

on 1-10-2016 at about 1247 hours, | NN :coorted that her
Boyfriend ESTAEBAN SANTIAGO was yelling at her while she was in the
pathroom on the toilet. SANTIAGO then forced his way into the bathroom
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breaking the door, and door frame in the process. She stated that he
continued to yell at-“get the fuck out bitch,{ . 7hile strangling her
and smacking her in the side of the, head, but I saw- no physical
;Lnjurles SANTIAGO left the scene prior to my arrival. Officers
attempted to locate and contact SANTIAGO, in multiple locations.
Photographs were taken of B ¢ the bathroom door.

Defendant Criminal History:

NONE IN AK

| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE.

X_SF o —— Officer GRAVES , APD [/ //C0

COMPLAINANT SIGNATURE & TITLE

Dated this ,'-/10 day of Janu'érQ 2016

)

DISTRICI-IYDGE/MAGISTRATEL”
\
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT ANCHORAGE

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs. )
)
ESTEBAN SANTIAGO, ) ATN: 115428681
1310 1/2 MEDFRA ST ) APD No. 16-6872
DOB: 03/16/1990 ) Case No. 3AN-16-1478 CR.
APSIN: 8421180 )
DL: 7553340 (AK) )
)
)
)
Defendant. )}
)
INFORMATION

VRA CERTIFICATION
I certify that this document and its attachments do not contain (1) the name of a victim of a sexual offense listed in AS 12,61.140 or {2) a
residence or business address or telephone number of a victim of or witness 1o any crime unless it is an address used to identify the place of the
crime or it is an address or telephone number in a transeript of 0 court proceeding and disclosure of the information was ordered by the court.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSES Per AS 18.66.990 (3)and {5) [ ] ALL COUNTS [x] NONE [ ] SPECIFIED BELOW

CTN 001 - VIOLATICN OF CONDITION OF RELEASE
AMC 8.30.110(A)

The Municipality of Anchorage, by and through its undersigned attorney, charges that on
or about the 16th day of February, 2016 at or near 1310 1/2 Medfra Street Anchorage, Alaska,
Esteban Santiago did commit the offense of: VIOLATION OF CONDITION OF RELEASE
(DV), to wit: ESTEBAN SANTIAGO, while (;harged with a criminal offense, did knowingly
violate or fail to adhere to any restrictions on travel, association, place of abode, or any other
restriction or condition of release, with or without bail, imposed by any court in connection with

such charge, which is in violation of Anchorage Municipal Code 8.30.110(A).



PC STATEMENT:

Defendant had conditions of release in pending case 3AN-16-278CR (Assault DV & Crim.
Misch.) that included no-contact with the identified victim in that case, . and not to go to or
be at her residence without a police civil standby. During a compliance check, APD officers
found Defendant at the residence in volation of the latter condition. Defendant admitted he had
been at the residence -~ and with -- in violation of his conditions since he had been released

from custody on our about January 17, 2016 in the pending case.

DATED at Anchorage, Alaska this 17" day of February, 2016.

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
William D. Falsey
Municipal Attorney

. e b D ko,

Michael D Shaffer
Assistant Municipal Prosecutor
Alaska Bar No. 0006027
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